
2017 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of June 4, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 42-21   Home: 19-11   Away: 19-9   Neutral: 4-1   MW: 20-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 HENSLEY, David  . 3 5 7 59-56 210 36 75 16 1 3 31 102  . 4 8 6 17 3 35 3  . 4 0 9 2 5 7-8 76 14 8  . 9 1 8

 8 SHEEHAN, Danny  . 3 4 4 63-63 250 54 86 17 1 7 54 126  . 5 0 4 27 15 30 6  . 4 3 0 6 4 11-15 103 185 7  . 9 7 6

18 ADKISON, Tyler  . 3 3 7 56-54 196 43 66 14 1 15 64 127  . 6 4 8 39 4 40 4  . 4 4 5 6 0 7-9 111 0 3  . 9 7 4

13 TREJO, Alan  . 3 3 2 62-62 268 58 89 17 0 4 36 118  . 4 4 0 28 4 42 3  . 4 0 2 1 3 10-14 115 218 7  . 9 7 9

28 BROWN, Andrew  . 3 3 2 51-51 217 40 72 12 1 3 37 95  . 4 3 8 11 4 22 9  . 3 7 2 2 1 7-10 22 101 8  . 9 3 9

50 MARTINEZ, Andrew  . 3 2 0 59-56 200 31 64 19 0 8 35 107  . 5 3 5 17 9 40 3  . 3 9 8 0 0 0-0 38 2 0 1.000

23 BIBLE, Chad  . 3 1 8 7-5 22 0 7 2 0 0 2 9  . 4 0 9 1 1 7 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

34 CALABUIG, Chase  . 3 0 5 63-58 226 43 69 12 2 7 38 106  . 4 6 9 25 6 22 7  . 3 8 5 3 5 3-5 138 2 2  . 9 8 6

21 VERDON, Jordan  . 3 0 1 62-61 229 42 69 7 5 4 40 98  . 4 2 8 29 7 27 8  . 3 8 6 7 0 2-2 561 24 1  . 9 9 8

25 NEVAREZ, Dean  . 3 0 1 52-44 163 33 49 7 1 9 31 85  . 5 2 1 14 3 42 6  . 3 6 3 2 0 0-1 272 37 5  . 9 8 4

 6 STRATTON, Hunter  . 2 8 6 22-13 49 9 14 3 0 2 8 23  . 4 6 9 2 2 7 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 1-2 66 11 0 1.000

 3 MAEKAWA, Jacob  . 2 7 3 23-3 22 5 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 3 1 8 0 0 5 1  . 2 7 3 0 1 0-0 11 22 1  . 9 7 1

 2 ORR, Ryan  . 2 2 7 25-11 44 6 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 2 7 3 2 2 8 3  . 2 9 2 0 3 1-2 78 13 1  . 9 8 9

 1 ESCOBEDO, Julian  . 2 2 6 43-25 93 14 21 0 2 0 6 25  . 2 6 9 7 2 13 0  . 2 9 4 0 2 9-9 69 1 2  . 9 7 2

32 CHAPMAN, Denz'l  . 1 5 8 20-3 19 6 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 8 2 0 6 0  . 2 3 8 0 0 0-1 12 1 0 1.000

 9 WYLIE, Justin  . 0 0 0 18-2 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 4 1 8 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 1-1 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

14 SAYLOR, CJ  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 4 63 2228 421 700 129 14 62 391 1043  . 4 6 8 225 63 356 57  . 3 8 8 30 24 59-79 1702 711 53  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 6 9 63 2175 298 585 102 15 59 269 894  . 4 1 1 188 44 437 60  . 3 3 8 11 42 51-68 1659 684 73  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (491), Opp (461). DPs turned - Team (67), Opp (69). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (1), NEVAREZ 1, Opp

(1). IBB - Team (9), TREJO 3, NEVAREZ 2, ADKISON 2, HENSLEY 2, Opp (5). Picked off - TREJO 2, CHAPMAN 2, HENSLEY 1, ORR 1,

MARTINEZ 1, SHEEHAN 1, VERDON 1, ADKISON 1, NEVAREZ 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

42 BROWN, Tre  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15 BOYER, Logan  1 . 4 6 1-0 10 1 0 0/1 0 12.1 5 2 2 6 13 1 0 1  . 1 2 8 0 1 1 1 1

14 SAYLOR, CJ  2 . 4 5 3-0 32 0 0 0/2 13 40.1 31 13 11 15 51 6 0 6  . 2 1 4 8 2 2 0 4

27 FERNANDEZ, Jorge  2 . 7 9 3-1 23 5 0 0/1 2 48.1 44 16 15 19 35 4 3 5  . 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 3

13 TREJO, Alan  2 . 8 9 2-2 16 0 0 0/0 1 18.2 19 7 6 2 15 1 0 1  . 2 6 8 0 1 1 1 0

29 REYES, Marcus  2 . 9 6 4-2 27 1 0 0/2 0 54.2 49 24 18 14 40 15 1 3  . 2 3 7 1 1 0 3 2

38 ERICKSON, Jacob  3 . 6 7 5-3 34 3 0 0/4 0 49.0 51 24 20 9 35 9 1 2  . 2 7 7 5 3 2 0 8

47 PURPURA, Dominic  4 . 2 5 6-3 16 16 1 0/1 0 89.0 109 54 42 19 45 16 3 8  . 3 0 4 1 8 3 3 7

33 SEEBURGER, Brett  4 . 5 3 10-3 15 15 0 0/3 0 93.1 101 53 47 30 69 17 1 7  . 2 8 1 4 6 0 2 10

10 MARDUENO, Adrian  4 . 5 7 1-1 25 0 0 0/2 0 21.2 22 11 11 13 27 5 0 3  . 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 1

31 PYATT, Harrison  5 . 2 3 3-2 22 5 0 0/0 0 41.1 47 27 24 14 41 10 4 6  . 2 8 8 2 5 0 0 3

35 PETROVICK, Hayden  5 . 2 5 2-1 8 2 0 0/2 0 12.0 15 8 7 8 5 3 0 1  . 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0

39 THOMPSON, Cody  5 . 8 1 2-2 20 11 0 0/1 0 66.2 69 45 43 28 49 10 1 12  . 2 7 4 2 11 0 1 2

20 LAMBERT, Ray  6 . 6 3 0-1 12 4 0 0/1 0 19.0 23 14 14 9 11 5 1 4  . 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 1 2 42-21 63 63 1 5/5 16 567.1 585 298 260 188 437 102 15 59  . 2 6 9 33 44 9 11 42

Opponents  6 . 0 7 21-42 63 63 2 4/3 11 553.0 700 421 373 225 356 129 14 62  . 3 1 4 62 63 6 30 24

PB - Team (12), NEVAREZ 6, ORR 3, STRATTON 3, Opp (17). Pickoffs - Team (5), REYES 2, NEVAREZ 1, PYATT 1, PURPURA 1, Opp

(11).SBA/ATT - NEVAREZ (38-43), SEEBURGER (7-13), THOMPSON (12-13), STRATTON (8-10), ORR (4-8), SAYLOR (6-7), MARDUENO (6-7),

LAMBERT (1-5), REYES (5-5), FERNANDEZ (3-4), BOYER (3-4), ERICKSON (2-4), PURPURA (3-3), PETROVICK (2-2), PYATT (1-1).



2017 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of June 4, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 STRATTON, Hunter 77 66 11 0 1.000 2 8 2  . 8 0 0 3 0

50 MARTINEZ, Andrew 40 38 2 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 SEEBURGER, Brett 22 3 19 0 1.000 1 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0

32 CHAPMAN, Denz'l 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 ERICKSON, Jacob 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 FERNANDEZ, Jorge 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

23 BIBLE, Chad 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 MARDUENO, Adrian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

14 SAYLOR, CJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

15 BOYER, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

20 LAMBERT, Ray 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

35 PETROVICK, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 VERDON, Jordan 586 561 24 1  . 9 9 8 57 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ORR, Ryan 92 78 13 1  . 9 8 9 1 4 4  . 5 0 0 3 0

34 CALABUIG, Chase 142 138 2 2  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 NEVAREZ, Dean 314 272 37 5  . 9 8 4 0 38 5  . 8 8 4 6 1

13 TREJO, Alan 340 115 218 7  . 9 7 9 50 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 SHEEHAN, Danny 295 103 185 7  . 9 7 6 49 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 ADKISON, Tyler 114 111 0 3  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 ESCOBEDO, Julian 72 69 1 2  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 MAEKAWA, Jacob 34 11 22 1  . 9 7 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 BROWN, Andrew 131 22 101 8  . 9 3 9 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 HENSLEY, David 98 76 14 8  . 9 1 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 PURPURA, Dominic 18 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

39 THOMPSON, Cody 16 3 11 2  . 8 7 5 1 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

29 REYES, Marcus 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 9 WYLIE, Justin 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 PYATT, Harrison 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 BROWN, Tre 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2466 1702 711 53  . 9 7 9 67 51 17  . 7 5 0 12 1

Opponents 2416 1659 684 73  . 9 7 0 69 59 20  . 7 4 7 17 1


